
 Sprint Site ID: MI03XC124-A    

 
City initials: ______                Sprint initials: _____ 

MD7  1 

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 

Sprint Property Services  

Mailstop KSOPHT0101-Z2650 

6391 Sprint Parkway 

Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2650 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[space above this line for Recorder’s use] 
 

MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT NO. 2  

TO TOWER SITING LICENSE AGREEMENT 

 

This MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO TOWER SITING LICENSE 

AGREEMENT (″Amended Memorandum″), by and between the City of Hollywood, a Florida 

municipal corporation (″City″) and Sprint Spectrum Realty Company, LLC  (formerly a limited 

partnership), a Delaware limited liability company, successor in interest to Sprint Spectrum L.P., 

a Delaware limited partnership (″Sprint″), evidences that the lease made and entered into by 

written Tower Siting License Agreement between the City and Sprint or Sprint’s affiliate, dated 

November 20, 1996, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Tower Siting License Agreement 

dated February 27, 2013 (collectively, the ″Agreement″), has been amended by written 

agreement between the parties (the ″Amendment″).  The parties caused to be recorded a 

Memorandum of Agreement with the Office of County Recorder, County of Broward, State of 

Florida, as instrument number 97-266397 in Book 26472 Page 0091-0096 on May 27, 1997. 

 

The terms and conditions of the Agreement and Amendment are incorporated herein by 

reference. 

 

The Amendment provides in part that the City leases to Sprint a certain portion of real 

property owned by the City, located at 6800 Sheridan Street, City of Hollywood, County of 

Broward, State of Florida, together with non-exclusive utility and access easements (the 

″Premises″).  The real property which is the subject of the Agreement is described in Exhibit A 

attached hereto.  The Amendment provides for two (2) additional automatic sixty (60) month 

renewal terms unless Sprint exercise the option to not extend the Agreement after the expiration 

of the new initial sixty (60) month term which will commence on December 13, 2016. 

 

All notices to Sprint must be sent via U.S. Postal Service certified mail, return receipt 

requested with all postage prepaid to: 

 

 

Sprint Spectrum Realty Company, LLC 

Sprint Property Services  

Site ID: MI03XC124-A 

Mailstop KSOPHT0101-Z2650 

6391 Sprint Parkway 

Overland Park, KS 66251-2650 

 

with a mandatory copy to: 

Sprint Law Department 

Attn: Real Estate Attorney 

Site ID:  MI03XC124-A 

Mailstop KSOPHT0101-Z2020 

6391 Sprint Parkway 

Overland Park, KS 66251-2020 



 Sprint Site ID: MI03XC124-A    

 
City initials: ______                Sprint initials: _____ 

MD7  2 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amended Memorandum as of 

the day and year indicated below. 

 

City: Sprint: 

 

City of Hollywood,  

a Florida municipal corporation 

 

Sprint Spectrum Realty Company, LLC,  

a Delaware limited liability company 

 

 

By:        

 

 

By:        

Name:        Name: Michael Mizzell  
Title:        Title: Manager – Vendor Management 

 
 

 

 

  

  

  

 

Witnesses: 

 

By:_________________________________  

      

Printed Name:  ________________________ 

Witnesses: 

 

By: ____________________________________

       

Printed Name:  ____________________________ 

 

 

By:__________________________________ 

       

Printed Name:  ________________________ 

 

 

By:_____________________________________ 

       

Printed Name:  ____________________________

     



 Sprint Site ID: MI03XC124-A    

 
City initials: ______                Sprint initials: _____ 

MD7  3 

CITY NOTARY BLOCK  

 

 

STATE OF __________________ )                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

     )ss.                                                                          

COUNTY OF ________________ )                                                                                                              

 

The foregoing instrument was (choose one) attested or acknowledged before me  

this ___ day of _____________________, 201__, by ______________________________, as 

______________________________________ of the City of Hollywood, a Florida municipal 

corporation, on behalf of the corporation. 

 

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

 

 

__________________________________________ 

   NOTARY PUBLIC   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPRINT NOTARY BLOCK 
 

STATE OF KANSAS  ) 

    ) ss. 

COUNTY OF JOHNSON ) 

 

Acknowledgment by Corporation 

Pursuant to Uniform Acknowledgment Act 

 

 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of 

________________, 201__, by        on behalf of 

Sprint Spectrum Realty Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. 

 

 In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

 

        

 __________________________________________ 

 



 Sprint Site ID: MI03XC124-A    

 
City initials: ______                Sprint initials: _____ 

MD7  4 

EXHIBIT A 

TO MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO TOWER SITING LICENSE 

AGREEMENT  

 

Description of Real Property 

 

A portion of certain real property located at 6800 Sheridan Street, City of Hollywood, 

County of Broward, State of Florida, described as follows: 

 

All of Parcels A and B, of DRIFTWOOD ACRES NO. 9, according to the Plat thereof, as 

recorded in Plat Book 40, Page 40, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida. 
 

 

 

 

 

 


